Recei ved: 05/20/2015

Cancel | ed
Cancel | ed
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended
Suspended

by

to
to
to
to

PSC No: 88 - Gas

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

Initial Effective Date: 06/19/15

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

Leaf No. 113.2
Revision: 2

Superseding Revision: 1

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 16 (CONT’'D)

NON-RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTED GENERATION
FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (CONT’D)

PRICE (per month): (CONT’D)

Gas Delivery Charges: (Cont’d)

Effective 06/19/2015:
Small DG Customer — DG <5 MW

A.

B.

1

2)

3

Using 0 to 40,000 Therms/year
Basic Service Charge:

First 3 Thermsor less

Bill Issuance Charge (per bill)

Usage Charge: (per Therm)
Next 497 Therms
Next 14,500 Therms
Over 15,000 Therms

Using 40,001 to 250,000 Therms/year
Basic Service Charge:

First 3 Thermsor less

Bill Issuance Charge (per bill)

Usage Charge: (per Therm)
Next 14,997 Therms
Over 15,000 Therms

Using > 250,000 Therms/year
Basic Service Charge:

First 500 Therms or less

Bill Issuance Charge (per hill)

Usage Charge: (per Therm)
Next 14,500 Therms
Next 35,000 Therms
Over 50,000 Therms

Large DG customer — DG 5 MW - <50 MW

1)

Basic Service Charge:
First 500 Therms or less
Bill Issuance Charge (per bill)

Demand Charge: (per Therm of demand)
For MDQ over 23 Therms

Usage Charge: (per Therm)
All Therms over 500

Summer
April-October

$29.50
$ 081

$0.17216
$0.09918
$0.04990

$304.84
$ 081

$0.08953
$0.05469

$1,405.24
$ 081

$0.11630
$0.06266
$0.04359

$1,405.24
$ 081

$1.22000

$0.01596

Winter

November-March

$29.50
$ 081

$0.20399
$0.11507
$0.05957

$304.84
$ 081

$0.10398
$0.06323

$1,405.24
$ 081

$0.14589
$0.07597
$0.05272

$1,405.24
$ 081

$1.22000

$0.01945

CANCELLED

07/ 21/ 2016

Issued by: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, NY

suppl enent
suppl erment
07/ 21/ 2016
07/ 21/ 2016
04/ 17/ 2016
04/ 17/ 2016

No

41 effective
41 effective

06/ 24/ 2016
06/ 24/ 2016

order in Case 15-G 0284. See Suppl enent
order in Case 15-G 0284. See Suppl enent
order in Case 15-G 0284. See Suppl enent
order in Case 15-G 0284. See Suppl enent

§666

40
40
39.
39.

Th
Th
Th
Th

suppl enment
suppl enent
suppl erment
suppl erment

was 04/ 13/2016
was 04/ 13/2016
was 10/01/2015
was 10/ 01/ 2015



