Received: 05/20/2015 Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 07/21/2016

PSC No: 88 - Gas Leaf No. 113.2

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION Revision: 2

Initial Effective Date: 06/19/15 Superseding Revision: 1

## SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 16 (CONT'D)

## NON-RESIDENTIAL DISTRIBUTED GENERATION FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (CONT'D)

## PRICE (per month): (CONT'D)

Gas Delivery Charges: (Cont'd)

Effective 06/19/2015:

A.	Small DG Customer – DG < 5 MW		Summer	Winter
A.			April–October	November-March
	1)	Using 0 to 40,000 Therms/year		
		Basic Service Charge:		
		First 3 Therms or less	\$29.50	\$29.50
		Bill Issuance Charge (per bill)	\$ 0.81	\$ 0.81
		Usage Charge: (per Therm)		
		Next 497 Therms	\$0.17216	\$0.20399
		Next 14,500 Therms	\$0.09918	\$0.11507
		Over 15,000 Therms	\$0.04990	\$0.05957
	2)	Using 40,001 to 250,000 Therms/year		
		Basic Service Charge:		
		First 3 Therms or less	\$304.84	\$304.84
		Bill Issuance Charge (per bill)	\$ 0.81	\$ 0.81
		Usage Charge: (per Therm)		
		Next 14,997 Therms	\$0.08953	\$0.10398
		Over 15,000 Therms	\$0.05469	\$0.06323
	3)	Using > 250,000 Therms/year		
		Basic Service Charge:		
		First 500 Therms or less	\$1,405.24	\$1,405.24
		Bill Issuance Charge (per bill)	\$ 0.81	\$ 0.81
		Usage Charge: (per Therm)		
		Next 14,500 Therms	\$0.11630	\$0.14589
		Next 35,000 Therms	\$0.06266	\$0.07597
		Over 50,000 Therms	\$0.04359	\$0.05272
В.		ge DG customer – DG 5 MW - <50 MW		
	1)	Basic Service Charge:		
		First 500 Therms or less	\$1,405.24	\$1,405.24
		Bill Issuance Charge (per bill)	\$ 0.81	\$ 0.81
		Demand Charge: (per Therm of demand)		
		For MDQ over 23 Therms	\$1.22000	\$1.22000
		Usage Charge: (per Therm)	***	******
		All Therms over 500	\$0.01596	\$0.01945

Issued by: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, NY

```
Cancelled by supplement No. 41 effective 06/24/2016
Cancelled by supplement No. 41 effective 06/24/2016
Suspended to 07/21/2016 by order in Case 15-G-0284. See Supplement No. 40. The supplement filing date was 04/13/2016
Suspended to 07/21/2016 by order in Case 15-G-0284. See Supplement No. 40. The supplement filing date was 04/13/2016
Suspended to 04/17/2016 by order in Case 15-G-0284. See Supplement No. 39. The supplement filing date was 10/01/2015
Suspended to 04/17/2016 by order in Case 15-G-0284. See Supplement No. 39. The supplement filing date was 10/01/2015
```